LUMINAIRE SURGE
PROTECTORS
2019 APPLICATION & PRODUCT GUIDE
There are two main sources of transient over-voltages in powerlines:
•  Natural sources are typically from lightning strikes
•  Man made sources include utility power switching, electric motors and switch mode power supplies
Surges are not necessarily direct lightning strikes. A direct hit by lightning is not really survivable. But nearby
lightning strikes can induce sudden powerline voltage disturbances. Powerline transients can also be caused

SSP3-480 480V 550V 745V
LA-LB: 1880
LA-G: 2200
LB-G: 2200
5kA
LA-LB: 2700V
LA-G: 3800V
LB-G: 3800V
•
• Threaded fitting for easy mounting
• 1.55” Ø x 2.82” Nom, three leads
• Weight: 0.33 lbs / 128g
•  Made in USA of US and imported parts
BSP3             Protection up to 10,000 Amps for 120 to 480V power. Includes threaded nipple.
BSP3-LC  The same protection in a compact, low-cost housing.
BSP3-20K   Protection up to 20,000 Amps, for 277V or 480V power. "TN" option includes threaded nipple.
STANDARD SURGE PROTECTORS
•  3-lead devices protect Line-Ground, Line-Neutral, and Neutral-Ground connections
•  The BSP3 Series are 3-leaded devices that protect Line-Ground, Line-Neutral, and Neutral-Ground connections
•  Suitable for luminaires tested to ANSI C82.77-5 2015

Model Nominal
Line Voltage
Continuous
Max Voltage Rating
Measured Limiting
Voltage
Mode: (MLV)
Nominal
Current
(In)
Max Clamping
Voltage
8/20 µS @ 10kA
UL1449 UL935/ UL1029
AC DC
BSP3-120 120V 150 200
L-N: 590V
L-G: 590V
N-G: 590V
3 600 •
BSP3-208-240 240V 275 350
LA-LB: 920V
LA-G: 920V
LB-G: 920V
3 1000 •
BSP3-277 277V 320 420
L-N: 1160V
L-G: 1160V
N-G: 1160V
3 1500 • •
BSP3-347 347V 420 560
L-N: 1460V
L-G: 1460V
N-G: 1460V
3 1900 •
BSP3-480 480V 550 715
LA-LB: 1930V
LA-G: 1930V
LB-G: 1930V
3 2500 • •